NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF BEACON FALLS MARCH 5, 2019

March 1, 2019

Town Clerk, Leonard Greene c/o Town Hall 10 Maple Ave. Beacon Falls, CT. 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised of the following:

The Beacon Falls Board of Selectmen will hold a **PUBLIC HEARING** of the electors and citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls, on **TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2019,** at **7:00PM**, at The Beacon Falls Senior Center, 57 North Main Street, Beacon Falls, CT. 06403 for the following:

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Shall the Town of Beacon Falls adopt the proposed changes to each of the following ordinances:
 - a. Tax Incentive Program Ordinance
 - b. Beacon Hose Co. No. 1 Service Award Program Ordinance
 - c. Park and Recreation Ordinance
- 3. Shall the Town of Beacon Falls acquire a Freightliner Plow Truck by means of a lease/purchase through the appropriation of the sum not to exceed \$188,072.35 payable in five (5) yearly installments of \$37,614.47 each which sum shall be partially offset by a DERA Grant of \$40,905.04 from the State of Connecticut?
- 4. Adjournment

Copies of the Proposed Ordinance Revisions and Proposed Plow Purchase are available for inspection in the Office of the Town Clerk, Town Hall, 10 Maple Ave, Beacon Falls, CT. 06403